CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW DATES AND JUDGES FOR 2019

DAY DATE SHOW DOGSs BITCHES
Friday Jan 4t Boston Jonathan Daltrey Jonathan Daltrey
Saturday Jan 19" Manchester Borge Espeland Sjoerd Jobse
Sunday Feb 17" GRC Wales Anne Falconer Kath Greenwood
Sunday March 3 | Southern GRS Pauline Wilson Pat Taylor
Thursday Mar 7t CRUFTS Audrey Richardson Frank Kane
Sunday Mar 17 SWGRC Ray Scholes Pauline Bevis
Saturday Mar 30t Scottish Breeds John Taylor Beryl Stokes
Saturday April 61 NGRA Julie Merrick Sue Russell
Sunday April 7t YGRC Penny Gowland Colin Woodward
Saturday April 13t GRC Scotland Beryl Liggins Fiona Clarkson
Sunday April 14th | North West GRC Erica Ward Bruno Facq
Friday April 26 WELKS Pauline Bevis Wendy Andrews
Sunday May 5% GRC Northumbria Nicky Hughes Pauline Leonard
Sunday May 12t Birmingham Jan-Erik Ek Jan-Erik Ek
Friday May 17t SKC Liz Keene
Friday May 24t Bath Freda Morriss Garget Sandra Lane
Sunday June 2m Southern Counties Jim Richardson Di Rourke-Knights
Sunday June 9" Three Counties Jean Griggs Jean Griggs
Saturday June 15t Border Union Miss K E Nieminen Gloria Gargan
Saturday June 22 Blackpool Henric Fryckstrand Henric Frykstrand
Saturday June 29t Windsor Eddie Webster Susan Webster
Sunday July 7t East of England Emma Archibald Emma Archibald
Sunday July 21+ GRC Paula Edwards Dawn Rose
Sunday July 28th Leeds Julie Seamons Lynn Kipps
Saturday Aug 3™ Paignton Sandra Marshall Sandra Marshall
Sunday Aug 4% National Gundog Sue Barnes Carol Henry
Wednesday | Aug 7t URC Melissa Loverock Audrey Richardson
Sunday Aug 11t Bournemouth Jeff Horswell Jeff Horswell
Sunday Aug 18" WKC Mr K S Wilberg Mr K S Wilberg
Sunday Aug 25" SKC Heather Morss
Sunday Sept 1° City of Birmingham Colin Woodward Jim Richardson
Sunday Sept 8" Richmond
Sunday Sept 15t Darlington Ann Hagger Bernard Catterall
Friday Sept 20t Driffield Angie Cooper Angie Cooper
Friday Sept 27t Ulster GRC Sue Pounds-Longhurst Sue Pounds-Longhurst
Saturday Sept 28t Belfast
Friday Oct 11t South Wales KA Pat Easton Pat Easton
Wednesday | Oct 16™ Gundog Soc of Wales
Friday Oct 25t Midland Counties G Flycht-Pederson G Flycht-Pederson
Saturday Nov 9" Gundog Breed Scotland | Frank Whyte Mr W J McGrath
Sunday Nov 17 Eastern Counties GRC Mandy Pett Josie Lees

BD & CGRC
Sunday Dec 8t Midland GRC Isobel Cuthill Bob Lane
Saturday Dec 14 LKA Nancy Bassant Hilary Mell
Sunday Dec 15 Joint GRC Per Iverson Filip Johnsson

JUDGES IN RED DENOTE ‘SUBJECT TO KC CONFIRMATION’

PLEASE CHECK DATES AND JUDGES WITH SCHEDULES
DATES ARE TAKEN FROM KC WEBSITE LIST 30™ October 2018




